
            
January 2025 January 2024

Members at Beginning of FY New Members 28,085 28,683
CPA Members 121 144
Free CPA Members 842 962
Candidates 52 65
Students 1,558 1,252
Accounting & Finance Professional 80 78
Associate 10 6
Business Accounting Educator Non-CPA 12 14
Faculty Ambassador Non-CPA 9 5

Total New Members 2,684 2,526
Total Rejoins 466 528

Terminating Members
Deceased -49 -62
Terminated -6,186 -5,113

Total Terminated -6,235 -5,175
Other -50 -21

Total 24,950 26,541

Activity for Month January 2025 January 2024 Change
New Participants 423 358 18.2%
Reinstatements 80 71 12.7%
Deceased -4 -4 0.0%
Terminated -2 -4
Other -7 0

Total Activity for Month 490 421 16.4%

January 2025 January 2024 Change
CPA Members

Public Practice 9,697 9,335 3.9%
Industry 4,766 4,587 3.9%

Government 284 276 2.9%
Education 373 381 -2.1%

Retired 1,896 1,744 8.7%
Unknown 2,143 3,858 -44.5%

Affiliate Members
Candidates 567 529 7.2%

Students 4,436 5,010 -11.5%
Accounting & Finance Professional 711 761 -6.6%

Non-CPA Faculty Ambassador 22 11 100.0%
Non-CPA Business & Accounting Educator 35 36 -2.8%

Associate 20 13 53.8%
Total 24,950 26,541 -6.0%
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Membership Status Code # % Gender  # % Age # %
Active 24,922 99.89% Blank 142 0.57% Blank 2,693 10.79%
Suspend 18 0.07% Female 11,608 46.53% Less Than 20 Years 190 0.76%
Suspended 10 0.04% I prefer not to say 76 0.30% Over 20 and <30 Years 3,523 14.12%

Total 24,950 100.00% Male 13,124 52.60% Over 30 and <40 Years 3,216 12.89%
Total 24,950 100.00% Over 40 and <50 Years 3,371 13.51%

Over 50 and <60 Years 3,422 13.72%
Preferred Chapter # % Over 60 and <70 Years 4,505 18.06%
Abilene Chapter 304 1.22% Ethnicity Code # % Over 70 and <80 Years 2,837 11.37%
Austin Chapter 2,229 8.93% American Indian/Native 

American or Alaska Native
47 0.19% Over 80 and <90 Years 982 3.94%

Brazos Valley Chapter 377 1.51% Anglo-Saxton 1 0.01% Over 90 Years 211 0.85%
Central Texas Chapter 576 2.31% Asian or Asian American 332 1.33% Total 24,950 100.00%

Black or African American 237 0.95%
Corpus Christi Chapter 463 1.86% Blank 13,794 55.29%
Dallas Chapter 5,233 20.97% Hispanic or Latinx 793 3.18% Member Type  #  %
East Texas Chapter 894 3.58% Historically Multi-Racial 2 0.01% Accounting & Finance 

Professional
711 2.85%

El Paso Chapter 432 1.73% I prefer not to say 753 3.02% Associate 20 0.08%
Fort Worth Chapter 2,151 8.62% Middle Eastern or North 

African
5 0.02% Business & Accounting 

Educator
125 0.50%

Houston Chapter 6,271 25.13% Native Hawaiian or Other 
Pacific Islander

2 0.01% Candidate 567 2.27%

Out-of-Country Chapter 2 0.01% Slavic 3 0.01% CPA 12,186 48.84%
Out-of-State Chapter 591 2.37% South Asian 3 0.01% CPA - New Licensee* 1,618 6.48%
Panhandle Chapter 469 1.88% White 9,044 36.25% CPA - New Licensee Year 2 489 1.96%
Permian Basin Chapter 423 1.70% Total 25,016 100.00% CPA - New Licensee Year 3 510 2.04%
Rio Grande Valley Chapter 402 1.61% CPA - ON 26 0.10%
San Angelo Chapter 230 0.92% CPA - Retired 369 1.48%
San Antonio Chapter 2,434 9.76% Job Function # % CPA - Retired w/SB 623 2.50%
South Plains Chapter 542 2.17% Accountant 2,302 9.23% CPA - Unemployed 83 0.33%
Southeast Texas Chapter 314 1.26% Administrator 103 0.41% CPA - Waiver* 37 0.15%
Texarkana Chapter 99 0.40% Analyst 232 0.93% Distinguished Fellow* 32 0.13%
Unknown 29 0.12% Attorney 103 0.41% Faculty Ambassador 76 0.30%
Victoria Chapter 232 0.93% Auditor 753 3.02% Honorary Member* 19 0.08%
Wichita Falls Chapter 253 1.01% Chief Financial Officer 891 3.57% Legacy Member* 1,582 6.34%

Total 24,950 100.00% Consultant 307 1.23% Life Member* 1,441 5.78%
Controller 861 3.45% Student Member* 4,436 17.78%
Director/Department Head 589 2.36% Total 24,950 100.00%
Executive Officer 395 1.58%
Manager/Supervisor 1,516 6.08%
Managing Partner 363 1.45%
Officer 267 1.07%
Other 453 1.82%
Partner 1,397 5.60%
Principal 491 1.97%
Professor/Teacher/Trainer 214 0.86%
Retired 1,898 7.61%
Shareholder 855 3.43%
Sole Practitioner 1,367 5.48%
Unemployed 420 1.68%
Unknown 9,173 36.77%

Total 24,950 100.00%

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

Members can select more than one code.

* No dues member types



Chapter Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25
Net YTD 
Activity

Abilene -1 -10 1 -35 2 1 2 8 -32
Austin 23 -10 59 -472 45 42 24 56 -233
Brazos Valley 3 -7 8 -84 10 3 3 18 -46
Central Texas 2 -4 5 -74 14 13 4 5 -35
Corpus Christi 1 -4 8 -78 13 14 0 3 -43
Dallas 38 -17 67 -1212 89 88 88 137 -722
East Texas 7 -3 3 -67 13 1 7 13 -26
El Paso 4 5 -131 -228 7 7 1 5 -330
Fort Worth 8 -12 20 -490 21 17 24 34 -378
Houston 48 -4 94 -1438 142 99 88 134 -837
Panhandle -1 -5 11 -39 3 3 1 6 -21
Permian Basin 2 -3 7 -67 6 10 2 8 -35
Rio Grande Valley 1 -1 36 -54 6 4 6 3 1
San Angelo 7 -3 3 -24 0 -1 1 0 -17
San Antonio 13 -31 59 -415 58 30 21 47 -218
South Plains 2 3 40 -8 10 -1 4 10 60
Southeast Texas 2 -1 3 -45 6 -2 1 1 -35
Texarkana 0 0 2 -11 0 0 1 2 -6
Victoria 0 1 -2 -28 2 1 3 -1 -24
Wichita Falls 0 0 -1 -18 9 1 0 1 -8
Out of State 6 13 0 -172 16 20 9 7 -101

Chapter Joins Rejoins Transfers In Transfers Out Deceased Terminates

Net 
Monthly 
Activity

Abilene 7 1 1 -1 0 0 8
Austin 47 10 2 -2 0 -1 56
Brazos Valley 16 0 2 0 0 0 18
Central Texas 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
Corpus Christi 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Dallas 121 15 3 -2 0 0 137
East Texas 11 2 1 -1 0 0 13
El Paso 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
Fort Worth 27 8 2 -2 0 -1 34
Houston 101 35 1 -2 -1 0 134
Panhandle 7 0 1 -2 0 0 6
Permian Basin 5 3 1 -1 0 0 8
Rio Grande Valley 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
San Angelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Antonio 46 2 0 0 -1 0 47
South Plains 10 0 1 0 -1 0 10
Southeast Texas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Texarkana 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Victoria 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1
Wichita Falls 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Out of State 8 3 0 -4 0 0 7  
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